
Basic educational subjects 

Lecture 

Fri/5

Bi12129w、Cj12204w 

□■　a course taught by a teacher with practical experience

On practical contents related to class

□　problem-solving-learning in cooperation with

external organizations based on agreements

□　discussion,debate

■　group work

□　presentation

□　practical training,fieldwork

ledge needed to achieve a better performance in their university studies

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Code 30042

Class name LawⅡ

Class time 2nd Lecture target 1

Unit Classification Elective Unit count 2

Charge teacher Tomonobu Saito

Class plan

Category

Class style

Class time

NO.

Professional career-

experienced instructures

Languag

■　using languages other than Japanese

Active learning elements

Class outline,goal

The aim of this course is to help students acquire the necessary skills and know

economic freedom

constitutionalism

suffrage

a national assembly

a cabinet

administration of justice

the Emperor system

pacifism

human rights

human rights

freedom of religion

freedom of expression

freedom of person

1 



14

15

Grading method

Advice on preparation and review

Class rules

Grading Criteria

Improvements from the results of the previous year's class evaluation questionnaire

Your final grade will be calculated according to the following process :

social rights

rights to the pursuit of happiness

Final exam

Assigned books

keigo Komamura『The third edition of Japanese Constitutional Law』

koubundou ・2021

Classroom equipment

Lecture

review what I learned today

You must not talk to each other in class/please concentrate on the lesson

Office hour

After class

The class speed was fast,so I will do it a little more slowly.

Usual performance score(20%), term-end examination(80%).

To pass ,students must earn at least 60 points out of 100.

Feedback method

To individually

Note

Students who do not spake Japanese are welcomed.

2 


