Code		30042									
Class name		Law II									
Class tim	ie	2nd	Lecture target		1						
Unit Clas	sification	Elective	Unit count		2						
Charge te	eacher	Tomonobu Saito									
Category		Basic educational subjects									
Class style		Lecture									
Class tim	ie	Fri/5									
NO.		Bi12129w、Cj12204w									
Professional career-											
experienc	experienced instructures □■ a course taught by a teacher with practical experience										
				n practic	ar experien	ce					
	On practical contents related to class										
1 = = = = = = =											
Languag	oinc	-	- and Landon								
	■ using	g languages other th	ian Japane	ese							
^ =±: loc	:										
Active lea	arning eler				. 1						
	□ probl	lem-solving-learning									
		external organization	ons based	on agree	ements						
		discussion,debate									
		_ 3.555									
		entation									
	☐ pract	tical training,fieldwo	rk								
Class out											
		ırse is to help stude									
		chieve a better perfo	rmance in	their un	iversity stud	dies					
Class pla											
	constituti	onalism									
	suffrage										
		al assembly									
	a cabinet										
		ation of justice									
6	the Empe	ror system									
7	pacifism										
8	human rig	n rights									
9	human rig	uman rights									
10	freedom	freedom of religion									
11	freedom	freedom of expression									
12	economic	conomic freedom									
13	freedom	n of person									

14 social rights										
15 rights to the purs	uit of happi	ness								
Grading method										
Final exam										
Assigned books										
keigo Komamura 『The thir	d edition of	Japanese	Constitut	ional Law						
koubundou · 2021										
Classroom equipment										
Lecture										
Advice on preparation and review										
review what I learned today										
Class rules										
You must not talk to each other in class/please concentrate on the lesson										
Grading Criteria										
Your final grade will be cal	culated acc	ording to t	he followi	ng process	S:					
Usual performance score(2	20%), term-6	end exami	nation(809	%).						
To pass ,students must ea	rn at least 6	0 points o	ut of 100.							
Feedback method										
To individually										
Note										
Students who do not spake Japanese are welcomed.										
Office hour										
After class										
Improvements from the res	sults of the p	orevious y	ear's class	evaluatio	n questionnaire					
The class speed was fast,so I will do it a little more slowly.										